
The Office of the           

Huron County Engineer  
Lee E. Tansey, P.E., P.S. 

 

150 Jefferson Street     Norwalk, Ohio 44857    (419) 668-1997, (419) 668-8308 Fax  
www.huroncountyengineer.org 

 
 

 

Plan Holders List for 

2019 New State and Peru Olena Roads 
Resurfacing (HUR-164-01-18) 

 
Bid Opening:   Friday, March 15th, 2019, 10:11 a.m. 
  Huron County Commissioners Office, 180 Milan Avenue, Suite 7, Norwalk, OH 
 

Project Contact:  Mark Fridenstine 
 

Addenda:  One 
 

Engineer’s Estimate:  $415,000.00 
 

Earliest Start Date:  Mid-July, 2019 
 

Completion Date:  October 11th, 2019 
 

PU/E/Mail Contractor Name Address Phone/ Contact Name/ Email 
 

PU A.J. Riley, Inc. 151 Akron Road 
Norwalk, OH 44857 

419-668-1022 
Jack Riley 

jack@ajriley.net 
 

PU Precision Paving, Inc. 3414 St. Rt. 113 E. 
Milan, OH 44846 

419-499-7283 
Aaron Dotson 

aarond@ppaving.com 
 

PU 
 
Erie Blacktop 4507 Tiffin Ave. 

Sandusky, OH 44870 

419-625-7374 
Tyler Wausserman 

twasserman@erieblacktop.com 

PU Kokosing Construction 1539 Lowell St. 
Elyria, OH 44035 

440-322-2685 
Trent Nissen 

tan@kokosing.biz 
 

Mail 
 

Builders Exchange, Inc 
 

5555 Airport Hwy., Suite 140 
Toledo, OH 43615 

866-907-6300 x 238 
Gail Lanser 

info@bxohio.com 
 

Mail 
 

ConstructConnect, Inc. 
 

30 Technology Parkway, Ste. 100 
Norcross, GA 30092 

866-570-8187 
Joy Sayre 

Joy.sayre@cmdgroup.com 
 

PU Gerken Paving, Inc. 2020 CR 66 
Gibsonburg, OH 43431 

419-261-1429 
Kyle Borstelman 

kyle@gerkenpaving.com 
 

PU Crossroads Asphalt 13421 Hawke Road 
Columbia Station, OH 44028 

440-236-5066 
Jeremy Ciehanoski 

jeremy@crossroadsasphalt.com 
 



Plan Holders List for 

2019 New State and Peru Olena Roads 
Resurfacing (HUR-164-01-18) 

 
 

PU/E/Mail Contractor Name Address Phone/ Contact Name/ Email 
 

PU 7L Construction, LLC 
553 Southwest Street 
PO Box 326 
Bellevue, OH 44811 

419-483-8347 
Brad Klausing 

bklausing@7Lconstruction.com 
 


